The Deanery of North Staffordshire

the Catholic Church in Stoke on Trent, Newcastle, and the Staffordshire Moorlands

North Staffs Deanery - Mass Times for the Christmas 2018

St John the Baptist, Alton
St Giles, Cheadle
St Thomas, Tean

St Mary, Leek,

Our Lady & St Werburgh, Clayton
Our Blessed Lady & St John the Baptist, Ashley

Holy Trinity, Newcastle
Sacred Heart, Silverdale

St Wulstan, Wolstanton

St John the Evangelist, Chesterton

St Joseph, Burslem
Sacred Heart, Tunstall

St Teresa, Trent Vale

Our Lady of the Angels, Stoke

St Maria Goretti, Bentilee

Our Lady of Perpetual Succour, Fenton

St Gregory, Longton

St Augustine, Meir

St Filumena, Caverswall
St Mary, Cresswell

St Joseph, Goldenhill

St John the Evangelist, Kidsgrove

St Patrick, Packmoor

English Marytr, Biddulph

Our Lady & St Benedict, Abbey Hulton
St George & St Martin, Birches Head

Sacred Heart, Hanley
St Mary, Norton-le-Moors

Keele University

Christmas Eve

Vigil 9pm

Vigil 6pm & 8pm

Vigil 4pm

Vigil 6pm  12midnight
Vigil 5pm 12 midnight
Vigil 8pm

Vigil 5.15pm & 9pm
Vigil 4pm

Vigil 6pm & 9pm

Vigil 3pm

7pm Syro Malabar

Vigil 5pm

Christmas Day

9.30am
10.30 am  16.00 Vespers

(8.30am Polish) 10 am

10 am

10 am

11 am
9.15am
11.30 am
9.30 am

Vigil 3pm & 5.30pm, 12 midnight, 9.30am

Vigil 4.30pm,

Vigil 6pm

Vigil 4pm

Vigil 5.45 pm

Vigil 6pm & 9pm

Vigil 10pm

Vigil 6 pm

Vigil 4pm 12 midnight

Vigil 6.30pm

Vigil 7.30

Vigil 5pm & 9.30pm
Vigil 6 pm

Vigil 5.30m

(8.30am Syro Malabar) 10.30am

(Polish Mass 11am & 7pm)

10am
11 am

9am

10.30am

9am

10am
10am
10 am

Sadly there will be no Mass on Campus
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