## The Deanery of North Staffordshire the Catholic Church in Stoke on Trent, Newcastle, and the Staffordshire Moorlands

## North Staffs Deanery - Mass Times for the Christmas 2018

	Christmas Eve	Christmas Day
St John the Baptist, Alton	Vigil 9pm	9.30am
St Giles, Cheadle	Vigil 6pm & 8pm	10.30 am 16.00 Vespers
St Thomas, Tean	Vigil 4pm	
St Mary, Leek,	Vigil 6pm 12midnight	(8.30am Polish) 10 am
Our Lady & St Werburgh, Clayton	Vigil 5pm 12 midnight	10 am
Our Blessed Lady & St John the Baptist, Ashley	Vigil 8pm	
Holy Trinity, Newcastle	Vigil 5.15pm & 9pm	10 am
Sacred Heart, Silverdale	Vigil 4pm	
St Wulstan, Wolstanton	Vigil 6pm & 9pm	11 am
St John the Evangelist, Chesterton	Vigil 3pm	9.15am
St Joseph, Burslem	7pm Syro Malabar	11.30 am
Sacred Heart, Tunstall	Vigil 5pm	9.30 am
St Teresa, Trent Vale	Vigil 3pm & 5.30pm, 12 m	idnight, 9.30am
Our Lady of the Angels, Stoke	Vigil 4.30pm,	(8.30am Syro Malabar) 10.30am
St Maria Goretti, Bentilee	Vigil 6pm	
Our Lady of Perpetual Succour, Fenton	Vigil 4pm	(Polish Mass 11am & 7pm)
St Gregory, Longton	Vigil 5.45 pm	10am
St Augustine, Meir	Vigil 6pm & 9pm	11 am
St Filumena, Caverswall	Vigil 10pm	9am
St Mary, Cresswell	Vigil 6 pm	
St Joseph, Goldenhill	Vigil 4pm 12 midnight	
St John the Evangelist, Kidsgrove		10.30am
St Patrick, Packmoor		9am
English Marytr, Biddulph	Vigil 6.30pm	
Our Lady & St Benedict, Abbey Hulton	Vigil 7.30	
St George & St Martin, Birches Head	Vigil 5pm & 9.30pm	10am
Sacred Heart, Hanley	Vigil 6 pm	10am
St Mary, Norton-le-Moors	Vigil 5.30m	10 am
Keele University	Sadly there will be no Mass on Campus	

The Deanery of North Staffordshire is part of the Archdiocese of Birmingham Registered Charity No 234216. Deans Office: St Gregory's, 8, Heathcote Rd, Longton, Stoke on Trent, St3 2JU. Tel 01782.313796